
We encourage everyone to view the meeting live via YouTube. 

Leavenworth County  

Board of County Commissioners 

Regular Meeting Agenda 

300 Walnut Street, Suite 225 

Leavenworth, KS 66048 
May 21, 2025 

9:00 a.m. 

I. CALL TO ORDER 

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE/MOMENT OF SILENT PRAYER 

III. ROLL CALL 

IV. PUBLIC COMMENT:  Public Comment shall be limited to 25 minutes at the beginning 

of each meeting and limited to five minutes per person. Anyone wishing to make 

comments either on items on the agenda or not are encouraged to provide their comments 

in writing no later than 8:00 AM the Monday immediately preceding the meeting. These 

comments will be included in the agenda packet for everyone to access and review. This 

allows the Commission to have time to fully consider input and request follow up if 

needed prior to the meeting.  

V. ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS: 

a) EMS Week Proclamation 

b) Economic Roundtable meetings 

VI. CONSENT AGENDA: The items on the Consent Agenda are considered by staff to          

be routine business items. Approval of the items may be made by a single motion, 

seconded, and a majority vote with no separate discussion of any item listed. Should a 

member of the Governing Body desire to discuss any item, it will be removed from the 

Consent Agenda and considered separately. 

a) Approval of the minutes of the meeting of May 14, 2025 

b) Approval of the schedule for the week of May 26, 2025 

c) Approval of the check register 



d) Approve and sign the OCB’s 

VII. FORMAL BOARD ACTION: 

a) Consider a motion to authorizing changing from Aetna to Blue Cross Blue 

Shield of Kansas for the County health insurance coverage for the 2025/2026 

plan year and utilize the attached rate sheet for the employer/employee share 

of benefits. 

VIII. PRESENTATIONS AND DISCUSSION ITEMS:  presentations are materials of general 

concern where no action or vote is requested or anticipated.  

a) 2024 Leavenworth County audit review 

b) LCDC and LCPA quarterly reports 

IX. ADJOURNMENT 

 

WORK SESSION TO DISCUSS BUILDING CODES 



ALL SUCH OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE COMMISSION 
 

                                  ALL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC 
 

COMMENTS SHOULD BE OF GENERAL INTEREST OF THE PUBLIC AND SUBJECT TO THE RULES OF DECORUM 

                                                                                                                                                                       
LEAVENWORTH COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

MEETING SCHEDULE 
 
 
 
Monday, May 19, 2025  
 
 
 
 
 
Tuesday, May 20, 2025   

 
12:00 p.m. LCPA meeting 

 
 

 
Wednesday, May 21, 2025  
 
9:00 a.m. Leavenworth County Commission meeting 

 • Commission Meeting Room, 300 Walnut, Leavenworth KS 

 
 
 
  
    
 
Thursday, May 22, 2025  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Friday, May 23, 2025  
 



LEAVENWORTH COUNTY 
Board of County Commissioners 

Proclamation of EMS Week 
 

 
EMS Week Proclamation 
To designate the Week of May 18-24, 2025, as Emergency Medical Services Week 
(EMS Week). 
 
WHEREAS, emergency medical services is a vital public service; and 
 
WHEREAS, the members of emergency medical services teams are ready to provide lifesaving 
care to those in need 24 hours a day, seven days a week; and 
 
WHEREAS, access to quality emergency care dramatically improves the survival and recovery 
rate of those who experience sudden illness or injury; and 
 
WHEREAS, emergency medical services fill healthcare gaps by providing important, out-of 
hospital care, including preventative medicine, follow-up care, and access to telemedicine; and 
 
WHEREAS, the emergency medical services system consists of first responders, emergency 
medical technicians, paramedics, emergency medical dispatchers, firefighters, police officers, 
educators, administrators, pre-hospital nurses, emergency nurses, emergency physicians, 
trained members of the public, and other out of hospital medical care providers; and 
 
WHEREAS, the members of emergency medical services teams, whether career or volunteer, 
engage in thousands of hours of specialized training and continuing education to enhance their 
lifesaving skills; and 
 
WHEREAS, it is appropriate to recognize the value and the accomplishments of emergency 
medical services providers by designating the Emergency Medical Services Week; now 
 
THEREFORE, I Michael Smith, Chairman, of the Leavenworth County Board of County 
Commissioners 
 do hereby proclaim the week of May 18 - 24, 2025, as 
 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES WEEK 
 
The 51st anniversary of EMS Week theme is EMS WEEK: We Care. For Everyone.  
 
 
       _________________________________ 
       Michael Smith, Chairman 
       Leavenworth County Board of County 
       Commissioners 



 

 

*******May 14, 2025 ******** 

 

The Board of County Commissioners met in a regular session on Wednesday, May 14, 2025.    

Commissioner Smith, Commissioner Culbertson; Commissioner Stieben and Commissioner Dove are 

present;  Commissioner Reid is present by phone; Also present: Mark Loughry, County Administrator; 

Misty Brown, County Counselor; Jon Khalil, Deputy County Counselor; Larry Malbrough, Information 

Systems Director; Dave Martin, Information Systems Deputy Director; Bill Noll, Infrastructure and 

Construction Services 

 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT: 

 

There were no public comments. 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS: 

 

Commissioner Smith read a proclamation recognizing National Public Works Week. 

 

Commissioner Smith requested to add LCDC and LCPA to the agenda on July 9th to speak about funding. 

 

Commissioner Dove recommended Commissioner Reid should be appointed to the city of Leavenworth’s 

committee as suggested by the city. 

 

It was suggested to bring that back with more information. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Culbertson and seconded by Commissioner Stieben to accept the 

consent agenda for Wednesday, May 14, 2025 as presented. 

 Motion passed, 4-0. 

 

Larry Malbrough requested to award the Exchange Online Project to ISG. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Culbertson and seconded by Commissioner Stieben to award the 

Exchange Online Project to ISG in the amount not to exceed $28,000.00. 

 Motion passed, 5-0.  

 

Mr. Malbrough requested authorization to contract with ArcTitan for email archiving. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Culbertson and seconded by Commissioner Stieben to authorize 

the I.S. Department to contract with ArcTitan for email archiving in an amount not to exceed $8,000.00. 

 Motion passed, 4-0. 

 

Shonda Anderson, Director of the Kansas Office of Registered Apprenticeship gave a presentation. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Stieben and seconded by Commissioner Culbertson to adjourn. 

 Motion passed, 5-0. 

The Board adjourned at 9:52 a.m. 



ALL SUCH OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE COMMISSION 
 

                                  ALL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC 
 

COMMENTS SHOULD BE OF GENERAL INTEREST OF THE PUBLIC AND SUBJECT TO THE RULES OF DECORUM 

                                                                                                                                                                       
LEAVENWORTH COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

MEETING SCHEDULE 
 
 
 
Monday, May 26, 2025 THE COURTHOUSE WILL BE CLOSED IN OBSERVANCE OF MEMORIAL DAY  
 
 
 
 
 
Tuesday, May 27, 2025   

 
 
 
 

 
Wednesday, May 28, 2025  
 
9:00 a.m. Leavenworth County Commission meeting 

 • Commission Meeting Room, 300 Walnut, Leavenworth KS 

 
 
 
  
    
 
Thursday, May 29, 2025  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Friday, May 30, 2025  
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START DATE: 05/08/2025 END DATE: 05/15/2025

TYPES OF CHECKS SELECTED: * ALL TYPES

CHECK RANGE SELECTED: * No Check Range Selected

WARRANT CHK WARRANT VEND #/ VENDOR NAME/

NUMBER TYPE DATE PCH DOC # ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TOTAL

537 05/12/2025 434 HAMM QUARRIES

132089 5-133-5-00-303 ROAD SEAL 1 1/4 AB3            337.57

132090 5-133-5-00-303 ROAD SEAL AB3            547.28

132091 5-133-5-00-303 ROAD SEAL         13,101.92

132091 5-133-5-00-303 ROAD SEAL          3,181.22

132101 5-133-5-00-303 ROAD AND BRIDGE ROAD SEAL            535.12

132101 5-133-5-00-303 ROAD AND BRIDGE ROAD SEAL          3,923.70

132101 5-133-5-00-303 ROAD AND BRIDGE ROAD SEAL          5,215.19

WARRANT TOTAL         26,842.00

538 05/12/2025 648 COMMERCE BANK-COMMERCIAL CARDS

132105 5-133-5-00-207 RADIO MAINT.    MAY            375.00

132105 5-133-5-00-207 RADIO MAINT.    MAY            105.00

132105 5-133-5-00-207 RADIO MAINT.    MAY             10.00

132105 5-133-5-00-207 RADIO MAINT.    MAY             10.00

WARRANT TOTAL            500.00

539 05/12/2025 1123 POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC

132113 5-133-5-00-309 TIRES            927.94

132078 5-137-5-00-321 LOCAL SERVICES TIRES          2,273.50

WARRANT TOTAL          3,201.44

540 05/13/2025 434 HAMM QUARRIES

132219 5-220-5-15-400 CAP ROAD 187 DUST ABATEMENT          2,456.01

132219 5-220-5-15-400 CAP ROAD 187 DUST ABATEMENT         16,685.48

132221 5-220-5-15-400 CAP RD- 187TH DUST ABATEMENT         21,657.66

132222 5-220-5-15-400 DUST ABATEMENT 187TH ST          8,514.70

WARRANT TOTAL         49,313.85

541 05/14/2025 8686 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC

132291 5-001-5-07-223 SVC 3-31-4-29          1,245.04

WARRANT TOTAL          1,245.04

542 05/14/2025 66366 KANSAS GAS SERVICE

132292 5-001-5-14-220 SVC 725 LAMING RD APRIL            317.97

WARRANT TOTAL            317.97

113613 AP 05/09/2025 7800 AXON ENTERPRISE,INC

132054 5-001-5-07-208 TASERS AND ACCESSORIES         10,073.70

WARRANT TOTAL         10,073.70

113614 AP 05/09/2025 1523 BOB BARKER CO INC

132043 5-001-5-07-359 JAIL SUPPLIES SHERIFF          1,327.04

WARRANT TOTAL          1,327.04

113615 AP 05/09/2025 1065 BTX KS INC

132061 5-001-5-07-219 INMATE X-RAY            225.00

WARRANT TOTAL            225.00

113616 AP 05/09/2025 198 COLLINS AUTOMOTIVE LLC

132062 5-001-5-07-213 UNIT 139 VIN8843 ALIGNMENT AND            117.65

WARRANT TOTAL            117.65

113617 AP 05/09/2025 24545 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

132050 5-001-5-11-308 CO ATTY ITEM 7690030 OFFICE EQ          5,445.60

WARRANT TOTAL          5,445.60

113618 AP 05/09/2025 1003 CENTRALSQUARE TECHNOLOGIES,LLC

132057 5-001-5-07-262 QUATE NO Q-212697 ANNUAL SUBSR        107,952.29

WARRANT TOTAL        107,952.29

113619 AP 05/09/2025 1032 LEAV CO EMS
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START DATE: 05/08/2025 END DATE: 05/15/2025

TYPES OF CHECKS SELECTED: * ALL TYPES

CHECK RANGE SELECTED: * No Check Range Selected

WARRANT CHK WARRANT VEND #/ VENDOR NAME/

NUMBER TYPE DATE PCH DOC # ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TOTAL

132063 5-001-5-07-219 TRANSPORT INMATE: ORIGINAL 103            737.16

WARRANT TOTAL            737.16

113620 AP 05/09/2025 833 GENOA HEALTHCARE LLC

132064 5-001-5-07-219 PHARMACY CHARGES FOR APRIL 202             13.13

WARRANT TOTAL             13.13

113621 AP 05/09/2025 7643 GOVCONNECTION INC

132056 5-001-5-07-208 FOX IT PDF EDITOR 1 YR SUBSCRI            636.00

WARRANT TOTAL            636.00

113622 AP 05/09/2025 565 KA-COMM INC

132065 5-001-5-07-213 K9 KENNEL FOR 2024 DODGE          4,218.18

WARRANT TOTAL          4,218.18

113623 AP 05/09/2025 3197 LEAGUE OF KS MUNICIPALITIES

132059 5-001-5-09-202 EDUCATION AND TRAINING            265.00

WARRANT TOTAL            265.00

113624 AP 05/09/2025 9762 LEAVENWORTH POLICE DEPT

132048 5-001-5-11-503 JEWEL BULLARD             47.00

WARRANT TOTAL             47.00

113625 AP 05/09/2025 537 CHERRYROAD MEDIA INC

132060 5-001-5-09-232 LEGAL PUBLICATION FOR 2024 CV1            283.98

WARRANT TOTAL            283.98

113626 AP 05/09/2025 1545 BATEMAN LAW GROUP LLC

132058 5-001-5-09-231 CRT APPOINTED ATTY          4,515.00

WARRANT TOTAL          4,515.00

113627 AP 05/09/2025 417 AUMENTUM TECHNOLOGIES

132037 5-001-5-18-254 MAINTENANCE SPEC HW & SW- IS         58,830.00

WARRANT TOTAL         58,830.00

113628 AP 05/09/2025 2419 MCKESSON MEDICAL SURGICAL

132055 5-001-5-07-219 MEDICAL SUPPLIES INMATE HEALTH            116.67

WARRANT TOTAL            116.67

113629 AP 05/09/2025 2059 MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC

132044 5-001-5-02-304 CLERK ELECTION COPIES             24.64

WARRANT TOTAL             24.64

113630 AP 05/09/2025 406 PUBLIC SAFETY UPFITTERS LLC

132042 5-001-5-07-353 BULLET PROOF VEST SHERIFF            993.42

WARRANT TOTAL            993.42

113631 AP 05/09/2025 458 LEAV CO PUBLIC WORKS

132045 5-001-5-14-333 FUEL FOR SKAG STAND MOWER AND            212.21

132045 5-001-5-14-333 FUEL FOR SKAG STAND MOWER AND            152.75

132041 5-001-5-14-336 FUEL AND MAINT. FOR NW            995.95

132041 5-001-5-53-308 FUEL AND MAINT. FOR NW          3,945.58

WARRANT TOTAL          5,306.49

113632 AP 05/09/2025 1793 ST JOHN HOSPITAL

132036 5-001-5-07-219 INMATE MEDICAL BILL ORIGINAL T            200.65

WARRANT TOTAL            200.65

113633 AP 05/09/2025 248 ELIOR,INC

132053 5-001-5-07-261 INAMTE MEALS          6,022.43

132053 5-001-5-07-261 INAMTE MEALS          5,973.53

132053 5-001-5-07-261 INAMTE MEALS          5,764.63

WARRANT TOTAL         17,760.59

113634 AP 05/09/2025 113 SUMNERONE INC
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132038 5-001-5-19-204 COPIER CLICKS CLERKS REPAIRS 5             86.16

132040 5-001-5-42-301 CANON COPIER 4MK08975 4/5-5/4/             19.43

WARRANT TOTAL            105.59

113635 AP 05/09/2025 883 TMA LASER GROUP INC

132052 5-001-5-07-301 SHERIFF TONERS          1,272.00

WARRANT TOTAL          1,272.00

113636 AP 05/09/2025 2 WATER DEPT

132046 5-001-5-14-220 SVC LOCATION CH 3-28-4-29            877.40

132047 5-001-5-32-392 SVC JC 3/28/4/29          3,592.19

132051 5-001-5-33-392 CUSHING             79.05

132051 5-001-5-33-392 CUSHING            306.17

WARRANT TOTAL          4,854.81

113637 AP 05/12/2025 7158 A-1 RENTAL

132092 5-133-5-00-214 MONTHLY RENTAL RONGIE AND SALT            250.00

132092 5-133-5-00-214 MONTHLY RENTAL RONGIE AND SALT            125.00

132066 5-160-5-00-263 APRIL TOILET RENTAL            125.00

WARRANT TOTAL            500.00

113638 AP 05/12/2025 25797 BERRY TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT

132093 5-133-5-00-360 HIGH PRESSURE FILTER            209.58

WARRANT TOTAL            209.58

113639 AP 05/12/2025 778 COLEMAN EQUIPMENT INC

132095 5-133-5-00-360 CHAINSAW SUPPLIES FOR RD AND B          1,326.80

WARRANT TOTAL          1,326.80

113640 AP 05/12/2025 9635 DASH MEDICAL GLOVES

132069 5-127-5-00-3 VINYL GLOVES             31.90

132068 5-136-5-00-341 VINYL GLOVES JIAS SUPPLES             31.90

WARRANT TOTAL             63.80

113641 AP 05/12/2025 24441 E EDWARDS

132099 5-133-5-00-364 SAFETY BOOTS FOR PAUL WAGNER            155.05

WARRANT TOTAL            155.05

113642 AP 05/12/2025 446 EQUIPMENT SHARE INC

132071 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICE CASE PIPIING,NOZ             96.48

132071 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICE CASE PIPIING,NOZ            472.32

132071 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICE CASE PIPIING,NOZ            239.97

WARRANT TOTAL            808.77

113643 AP 05/12/2025 2588 FOLEY EQUIPMENT

132072 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES  PLUG, SOCKETS,            423.68

WARRANT TOTAL            423.68

113644 AP 05/12/2025 28526 THE GUIDANCE CENTER  (TRAINING

132075 5-135-5-00-200 APRIL PAPERWORK          3,300.00

WARRANT TOTAL          3,300.00

113645 AP 05/12/2025 685 GIS WORKSHOP LLC

132100 5-133-5-00-211 GWORKS ANNUAL SUPPORT AND MAIN          7,271.00

WARRANT TOTAL          7,271.00

113646 AP 05/12/2025 145 PARK ENTERPRISE

132102 5-133-5-00-365 FIBERGLASS STEP LADDER            850.00

WARRANT TOTAL            850.00

113647 AP 05/12/2025 369 HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO

132103 5-133-5-00-303 ROAD SEAL AND DUST CONTROL          8,363.93

132103 5-133-5-00-303 ROAD SEAL AND DUST CONTROL          2,715.37
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WARRANT CHK WARRANT VEND #/ VENDOR NAME/

NUMBER TYPE DATE PCH DOC # ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TOTAL

132103 5-133-5-00-303 ROAD SEAL AND DUST CONTROL          2,339.69

132103 5-133-5-00-303 ROAD SEAL AND DUST CONTROL          4,048.70

132103 5-133-5-00-303 ROAD SEAL AND DUST CONTROL          1,363.54

132103 5-133-5-00-303 ROAD SEAL AND DUST CONTROL          3,907.73

132103 5-133-5-00-318 ROAD SEAL AND DUST CONTROL          8,978.22

132103 5-133-5-00-318 ROAD SEAL AND DUST CONTROL          7,762.10

WARRANT TOTAL         39,479.28

113648 AP 05/12/2025 8408 KANSAS STATE HISTORICAL SOCIET

132104 5-133-5-00-327 SURVEY REF REPORT 28 REPORTS @            112.00

WARRANT TOTAL            112.00

113649 AP 05/12/2025 1629 KANSAS UNIVERSITY PHYSICIANS I

132076 5-108-5-00-280 PRENATAL CLINICAL SERVICES          3,600.00

WARRANT TOTAL          3,600.00

113650 AP 05/12/2025 461 LEAV CO COOP

132067 5-160-5-00-304 DYED DIESEL COMSUMPIVE APRIL          1,588.96

WARRANT TOTAL          1,588.96

113651 AP 05/12/2025 232 MHC KENWORTH-OLATHE

132106 5-133-5-00-360 STARTER AND BELT            548.34

132106 5-133-5-00-360 STARTER AND BELT            335.10

132106 5-133-5-00-360 STARTER AND BELT            387.93-

WARRANT TOTAL            495.51

113652 AP 05/12/2025 48 MIDWEST MACHINERY & SUPPLY CO

132107 5-133-5-00-363 GUARDRAIL AND MATERIALS FOR BR            904.14

132107 5-133-5-00-363 GUARDRAIL AND MATERIALS FOR BR          1,209.43

WARRANT TOTAL          2,113.57

113653 AP 05/12/2025 2059 MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC

132077 5-130-5-00-2 COPIER FOR CCH FEB-MAY             25.43

WARRANT TOTAL             25.43

113654 AP 05/12/2025 2666 JAMES FRICKE

132074 5-108-5-00-613 JAMES FRICKE HEALTH DEPARTMENT            372.61

WARRANT TOTAL            372.61

113655 AP 05/12/2025 2666 KATIE SCHNEIDER

132082 5-108-5-00-613 PER DIEM SUMMIT CONF.            322.00

WARRANT TOTAL            322.00

113656 AP 05/12/2025 2666 BILL NOLL

132088 5-133-5-00-201 KCHA PER DIEM            522.90

WARRANT TOTAL            522.90

113657 AP 05/12/2025 2666 NICHOLAS BUDY

132094 5-133-5-00-203 ROAD AND BRIDGE CDL EXAM 1 AND             42.03

132094 5-133-5-00-203 ROAD AND BRIDGE CDL EXAM 1 AND             10.75

WARRANT TOTAL             52.78

113658 AP 05/12/2025 2666 PRESTON MOREY

132108 5-133-5-00-364 SAFETY BOOTS FOR PRESTON MOREY            165.00

WARRANT TOTAL            165.00

113659 AP 05/12/2025 24 NATL SIGN CO INC

132109 5-133-5-00-363 SIGN MATERIAL          1,446.23

WARRANT TOTAL          1,446.23

113660 AP 05/12/2025 781 NEW FRONTIER MATERIALS LLC

132110 5-133-5-00-361 TRAP ROCK          8,185.55

132110 5-133-5-00-361 TRAP ROCK         12,475.72
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132110 5-133-5-00-361 TRAP ROCK         18,596.54

132110 5-133-5-00-361 TRAP ROCK         13,086.14

132110 5-133-5-00-361 TRAP ROCK         13,283.22

132110 5-133-5-00-361 TRAP ROCK         28,136.19

WARRANT TOTAL         93,763.36

113662 AP 05/12/2025 11799 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE

132112 5-133-5-00-310 O'REILLY PARTS             16.99

132111 5-133-5-00-312 O'REILLY PARTS            107.64

132111 5-133-5-00-312 O'REILLY PARTS              3.86

132111 5-133-5-00-312 O'REILLY PARTS             43.37

132111 5-133-5-00-312 O'REILLY PARTS             69.15

132111 5-133-5-00-312 O'REILLY PARTS            119.90

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             33.02

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             46.25

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             30.15

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS            170.90

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS            104.63

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             68.65

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             32.68

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS            121.99

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS            219.68

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS            193.95

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             13.80

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             80.38

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             10.00-

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             17.61-

132111 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             16.98

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS            420.41

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             21.98

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             79.72

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS            420.41-

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             14.45

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS            345.76

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             29.74

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             62.85

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS            345.76-

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS            213.04

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             24.88-

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS            240.12

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS             35.24

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS            218.04

132112 5-133-5-00-360 O'REILLY PARTS            318.07

132081 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES EQUIP. PARTS            117.62

132081 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES EQUIP. PARTS             30.67

132081 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES EQUIP. PARTS             51.29

132081 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES EQUIP. PARTS            124.87

132081 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES EQUIP. PARTS              6.99

132081 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES EQUIP. PARTS             78.12

132081 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES EQUIP. PARTS            273.10

132081 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES EQUIP. PARTS             23.22
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132081 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES EQUIP. PARTS             10.70-

132081 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES EQUIP. PARTS            114.44

132081 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES EQUIP. PARTS            316.00

132081 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES EQUIP. PARTS             50.35

WARRANT TOTAL          3,850.70

113663 AP 05/12/2025 3 COUNCIL ON AGING

132117 5-133-5-00-201 CPR TRAINING FOR 8 EMPLOYEES            360.00

WARRANT TOTAL            360.00

113664 AP 05/12/2025 8028 MURPHY TRACTOR & EQUIP CO

132079 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES GRADER 31 AND C            564.60

132079 5-137-5-00-320 LOCAL SERVICES GRADER 31 AND C            194.94

WARRANT TOTAL            759.54

113665 AP 05/12/2025 12204 PROPIO LANGUAGE SERVICES LLC

132080 5-108-5-00-280 HEALTH CLINICS AND WIC            566.35

132080 5-108-5-00-606 HEALTH CLINICS AND WIC            168.75

WARRANT TOTAL            735.10

113666 AP 05/12/2025 113 SUMNERONE INC

132084 5-126-5-00-321 CANON COPIER FOR COPIES            177.32

132083 5-136-5-00-243 COPIES FOR COMM CORR            109.33

WARRANT TOTAL            286.65

113667 AP 05/12/2025 668 TIREHUB INC

132114 5-133-5-00-309 TIRE HUB            868.80

132114 5-133-5-00-309 TIRE HUB            629.24

132114 5-133-5-00-309 TIRE HUB            322.40

132114 5-133-5-00-309 TIRE HUB            412.88

WARRANT TOTAL          2,233.32

113668 AP 05/12/2025 22972 TRANSFER STATION

132115 5-133-5-00-214 SHOP TRASH TICKET 00421091            168.00

WARRANT TOTAL            168.00

113669 AP 05/12/2025 890 TREANORHL, INC

132085 5-215-5-14-401 LV CO CH EXTERIOR ASSESSMENT         30,951.00

WARRANT TOTAL         30,951.00

113670 AP 05/12/2025 11982 UNIFIED GOVERNMENT OF WYANDOTT

132087 5-195-5-00-3 JUV HOUSING APRIL 110 X $150.0         16,500.00

WARRANT TOTAL         16,500.00

113671 AP 05/12/2025 1831 USD 469 AFTER SCHOOL VILLAGE

132086 5-121-5-00-208 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 3ED QUARTER          3,750.00

WARRANT TOTAL          3,750.00

113672 AP 05/12/2025 347 WINTER EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC

132116 5-133-5-00-360 HAMMERHEAD PLOW X 2          3,374.70

132116 5-133-5-00-360 HAMMERHEAD PLOW X 2          3,374.70

WARRANT TOTAL          6,749.40

113673 AP 05/13/2025 249 ATCHISON HOSPITAL

132211 5-001-5-28-212 HR-PUBLIC WORKS TESTING            213.00

WARRANT TOTAL            213.00

113674 AP 05/13/2025 2627 BALER SERVICE CO, INC

132220 5-160-5-00-213 OIL AND FILTER CHANFE ON COMPA          1,142.70

WARRANT TOTAL          1,142.70

113675 AP 05/13/2025 917 WILLIAM BECK

132223 5-001-5-31-290 CH, CUSHING, JC,            315.00



FMWARREGR2                      LEAVENWORTH COUNTY  5/14/25 14:32:04

JSCHERMBEC WARRANT REGISTER Page   7

START DATE: 05/08/2025 END DATE: 05/15/2025

TYPES OF CHECKS SELECTED: * ALL TYPES

CHECK RANGE SELECTED: * No Check Range Selected

WARRANT CHK WARRANT VEND #/ VENDOR NAME/

NUMBER TYPE DATE PCH DOC # ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TOTAL

132223 5-001-5-32-209 CH, CUSHING, JC,          1,586.96

132223 5-001-5-33-209 CH, CUSHING, JC,          1,590.00

132223 5-001-5-33-209 CH, CUSHING, JC,          5,231.70

132223 5-001-5-33-209 CH, CUSHING, JC,            173.54

WARRANT TOTAL          8,897.20

113676 AP 05/13/2025 2570 ROB HECKE

132210 5-503-5-00-2 REF ENTRANCE PERMIT 174TH ST            100.00

WARRANT TOTAL            100.00

113677 AP 05/13/2025 198 COLLINS AUTOMOTIVE LLC

132214 5-001-5-07-213 UNIT 1161 VIN 432010 ALIGNMENT            117.65

WARRANT TOTAL            117.65

113678 AP 05/13/2025 1219 CLERK OF DIST COURT-LEAV

132167 5-001-5-11-501 APRIL COURT COST     (CO ATTY)          6,513.00

WARRANT TOTAL          6,513.00

113679 AP 05/13/2025 22507 ESRI INC

132218 5-001-5-42-203 ARCGIS SUBSCRIPTIONS          9,995.00

WARRANT TOTAL          9,995.00

113680 AP 05/13/2025 99 JONATHAN ALLAN ANDREWS

132118 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV. CITY             59.80

WARRANT TOTAL             59.80

113681 AP 05/13/2025 99 CLARISSA MARIE ASHDOWN

132119 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113682 AP 05/13/2025 99 CHARLIE JACK BLACKETER III

132120 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113683 AP 05/13/2025 99 WILLIAM BIFF BLANKENSHIP JR

132121 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV. CITY             51.60

WARRANT TOTAL             51.60

113684 AP 05/13/2025 99 HEATHER ANN CALLAWAY

132122 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV. CITY             37.60

WARRANT TOTAL             37.60

113685 AP 05/13/2025 99 MICHAEL JOHN CARNEY

132123 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113686 AP 05/13/2025 99 ASHLI RANAE COUNTRYMAN

132127 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV. CITY             32.00

WARRANT TOTAL             32.00

113687 AP 05/13/2025 99 AMANDA SUSAN CHERRY

132126 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113688 AP 05/13/2025 99 KENNETH RAY CHASTAIN

132125 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV. CITY             33.40

WARRANT TOTAL             33.40

113689 AP 05/13/2025 99 WILLIAM HOWARD CROOK

132128 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV. CITY             43.20

WARRANT TOTAL             43.20

113690 AP 05/13/2025 99 CHARLES RENIA DARDEN SR

132129 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV. CITY             34.80

WARRANT TOTAL             34.80
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113691 AP 05/13/2025 99 PETER DYKMAN

132130 5-001-5-19-205 FEE AND MILEAGE TO LV CITY             33.40

WARRANT TOTAL             33.40

113692 AP 05/13/2025 99 JACK DURAN FLOWERS

132131 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             50.00

WARRANT TOTAL             50.00

113693 AP 05/13/2025 99 KEVIN ALLEN FOSSLAND

132132 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             68.20

WARRANT TOTAL             68.20

113694 AP 05/13/2025 99 SHANNON KAYE FRAELICH

132133 5-001-5-19-205  FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             48.80

WARRANT TOTAL             48.80

113695 AP 05/13/2025 99 STEVEN WAYNE FRANCIS

132134 5-001-5-19-205  FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             66.80

WARRANT TOTAL             66.80

113696 AP 05/13/2025 99 MARK ALAN HOPKINS

132135 5-001-5-19-205  FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             60.00

WARRANT TOTAL             60.00

113697 AP 05/13/2025 99 DALE EUGENE HUFFMAN

132136 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             76.60

WARRANT TOTAL             76.60

113698 AP 05/13/2025 99 JESSICA ANN KING

132137 5-001-5-19-205  FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             37.60

WARRANT TOTAL             37.60

113699 AP 05/13/2025 99 DONNA LOUISE KREUTZER

132138 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113700 AP 05/13/2025 99 BARRY DALE LAKE

132139 5-001-5-19-205  FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             54.40

WARRANT TOTAL             54.40

113701 AP 05/13/2025 99 KELSEY JOANNE LIPNICKY

132140 5-001-5-19-205  FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             44.60

WARRANT TOTAL             44.60

113702 AP 05/13/2025 99 LEE ANN MARKS

132141 5-001-5-19-205  FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             46.00

WARRANT TOTAL             46.00

113703 AP 05/13/2025 99 GARY WAYNE MC CRORY

132142 5-001-5-19-205  FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             41.80

WARRANT TOTAL             41.80

113704 AP 05/13/2025 99 ZANE MATTHEW MCDOUGAL

132143 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             37.60

WARRANT TOTAL             37.60

113705 AP 05/13/2025 99 JOSEPH THOMAS MC FARLANE JR

132144 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113706 AP 05/13/2025 99 HEATHER ANN MCGHEE

132145 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAVENWO             60.00

WARRANT TOTAL             60.00

113707 AP 05/13/2025 99 BRIAN CHRISTOPHER MEEK

132146 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             47.40
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WARRANT TOTAL             47.40

113708 AP 05/13/2025 99 TIMOTHU JAMES MOORE

132147 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV. CI             53.00

WARRANT TOTAL             53.00

113709 AP 05/13/2025 99 WILLIAM LYNN MURR

132148 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             53.00

WARRANT TOTAL             53.00

113710 AP 05/13/2025 99 JUSTIN TYLER OLMOS

132149 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE TO LEAV. CITY             32.00

WARRANT TOTAL             32.00

113711 AP 05/13/2025 99 DOROTHY DUNG NGOC PLATT

132150 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE TO LEAV. CITY             33.40

WARRANT TOTAL             33.40

113712 AP 05/13/2025 99 TIMOTHY C RANEY

132151 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV. CITY             33.40

WARRANT TOTAL             33.40

113713 AP 05/13/2025 99 CLIFFORD ROBINSON JR

132152 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             50.00

WARRANT TOTAL             50.00

113714 AP 05/13/2025 99 CORALIS DEL MAR RUIZ GARCIA

132153 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV CITY             32.00

WARRANT TOTAL             32.00

113715 AP 05/13/2025 99 ALYSSA GRACE SEICHEPINE

132154 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             50.00

WARRANT TOTAL             50.00

113716 AP 05/13/2025 99 JAMES RALPH SHOEMATE

132155 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE FOR LEAV CITY             57.00

WARRANT TOTAL             57.00

113717 AP 05/13/2025 99 CARROLL MARIA HANUSCH SMITH

132156 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV. CITY             61.40

WARRANT TOTAL             61.40

113718 AP 05/13/2025 99 JANA LEA SPENCER

132157 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE TO LEAV             87.80

WARRANT TOTAL             87.80

113719 AP 05/13/2025 99 FRANCIS A STANSELL

132158 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113720 AP 05/13/2025 99 SARAH EMILY STRAHM

132159 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV             65.60

WARRANT TOTAL             65.60

113721 AP 05/13/2025 99 BODE ALEXEI STRAUSS

132160 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE TO LEAV.             51.60

WARRANT TOTAL             51.60

113722 AP 05/13/2025 99 DANIEL LEE TUCKER

132161 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE TO LEAV             83.60

WARRANT TOTAL             83.60

113723 AP 05/13/2025 99 JEFFREY LEON WERTHMANN

132162 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE TO LEAV             69.60

WARRANT TOTAL             69.60

113724 AP 05/13/2025 99 JOHN ANDREW WESTERMAN
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132163 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE TO LEAV.             30.60

WARRANT TOTAL             30.60

113725 AP 05/13/2025 99 KAITLYN MARIE WILLIAMS

132164 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113726 AP 05/13/2025 99 REBECCA LUISE WOLFE

132165 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE TO LEAV             61.20

WARRANT TOTAL             61.20

113727 AP 05/13/2025 99 TRACY ANN MARIE BARNETT

132171 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113728 AP 05/13/2025 99 MARIE KIMBERLY BLAKEMAN

132172 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113729 AP 05/13/2025 99 AMY L BODDY

132173 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE TO LEAV             50.20

WARRANT TOTAL             50.20

113730 AP 05/13/2025 99 WILLAIM JOSEPH BRAUN

132174 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE             51.60

WARRANT TOTAL             51.60

113731 AP 05/13/2025 99 GORDON ALBERT BREST

132175 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE LEAV             64.20

WARRANT TOTAL             64.20

113732 AP 05/13/2025 99 MICHAEL WADE BUSH

132176 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE             32.00

WARRANT TOTAL             32.00

113733 AP 05/13/2025 99 CHRISTOPHER ALLEN DAVIDSON

132177 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE             60.00

WARRANT TOTAL             60.00

113734 AP 05/13/2025 99 KALEN THOMAS DAVIDSON

132178 5-001-5-19-205 JURY             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113735 AP 05/13/2025 99 LAURIE ANN EICHOST

132179 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE             32.00

WARRANT TOTAL             32.00

113736 AP 05/13/2025 99 MELINDA JUNE FREHE

132180 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE LEAV             65.60

WARRANT TOTAL             65.60

113737 AP 05/13/2025 99 SARAH JANE FREHE

132181 5-001-5-19-205 FEE + MILEAGE LEAV             64.20

WARRANT TOTAL             64.20

113738 AP 05/13/2025 99 SANDRA LEE FRENCH

132182 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             40.40

WARRANT TOTAL             40.40

113739 AP 05/13/2025 99 TIMOTHY JAY HALL

132183 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113740 AP 05/13/2025 99 KENTON JOHN HAMILTON

132184 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             34.80

WARRANT TOTAL             34.80
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113741 AP 05/13/2025 99 JOHN C HEIM

132185 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             32.00

WARRANT TOTAL             32.00

113742 AP 05/13/2025 99 SPENCER KELLY HIMPLE

132186 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             51.60

WARRANT TOTAL             51.60

113743 AP 05/13/2025 99 PATRICIA ANN HOLWICK

132187 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             51.60

WARRANT TOTAL             51.60

113744 AP 05/13/2025 99 FUTURE HORST-ZERTUCHE

132188 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             34.80

WARRANT TOTAL             34.80

113745 AP 05/13/2025 99 PHYLLIS F HUGHES

132189 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             48.80

WARRANT TOTAL             48.80

113746 AP 05/13/2025 99 JOHNNY LEON JASPER

132190 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             60.00

WARRANT TOTAL             60.00

113747 AP 05/13/2025 99 KEITH WAYNE KOHLER

132191 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             30.60

WARRANT TOTAL             30.60

113748 AP 05/13/2025 99 BRIAN LYNN LOHAFER

132192 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             48.80

WARRANT TOTAL             48.80

113749 AP 05/13/2025 99 ALBERTO CARLOS LOPEZ

132194 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             46.00

WARRANT TOTAL             46.00

113750 AP 05/13/2025 99 JAMES JOSEPH LOURENTZOS

132195 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             32.00

WARRANT TOTAL             32.00

113751 AP 05/13/2025 99 TRACY DENISE LOZENSKI

132196 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             32.00

WARRANT TOTAL             32.00

113752 AP 05/13/2025 99 KATHERINE ANN MAXWELL

132197 5-001-5-19-205 MILEAGE + FEE             54.40

WARRANT TOTAL             54.40

113753 AP 05/13/2025 99 JACOB DANIEL MCBRIDE

132198 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113754 AP 05/13/2025 99 MICHELLE LYNN METZINGER

132199 5-001-5-19-205 JURY             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113755 AP 05/13/2025 99 MICHELE RENEE NELSON

132200 5-001-5-19-205 JURY FEE             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113756 AP 05/13/2025 99 CARRIE LUCILLE OLSEN

132201 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             37.60

WARRANT TOTAL             37.60

113757 AP 05/13/2025 99 SANDRA LEE PANTLE

132202 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             39.00



FMWARREGR2                      LEAVENWORTH COUNTY  5/14/25 14:32:04

JSCHERMBEC WARRANT REGISTER Page  12

START DATE: 05/08/2025 END DATE: 05/15/2025

TYPES OF CHECKS SELECTED: * ALL TYPES

CHECK RANGE SELECTED: * No Check Range Selected

WARRANT CHK WARRANT VEND #/ VENDOR NAME/

NUMBER TYPE DATE PCH DOC # ACCOUNT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT TOTAL

WARRANT TOTAL             39.00

113758 AP 05/13/2025 99 ANGELIA KAY PEBLEY

132203 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             53.00

WARRANT TOTAL             53.00

113759 AP 05/13/2025 99 TIMOTHY LEE ROBINSON

132204 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             32.00

WARRANT TOTAL             32.00

113760 AP 05/13/2025 99 KAITLYN MICHELLE SCHMALZ

132205 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             44.60

WARRANT TOTAL             44.60

113761 AP 05/13/2025 99 BRENDA L SIMPSON

132206 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             33.40

WARRANT TOTAL             33.40

113762 AP 05/13/2025 99 VAUGHN RANDALL STONER

132207 5-001-5-19-205 JURY + MILEAGE             57.20

WARRANT TOTAL             57.20

113763 AP 05/13/2025 99 JACOB LUCAS WARNER

132208 5-001-5-19-205 JURY             25.00

WARRANT TOTAL             25.00

113764 AP 05/13/2025 8661 KANSAS SECURED TITLE - LEAVENW

132215 5-001-5-09-233 2025 LV CO TAX SALE $150 X 60          9,000.00

WARRANT TOTAL          9,000.00

113765 AP 05/13/2025 1842 KONE INC

132225 5-001-5-31-220 N10247696 APRIL ELEVATOR MAINT            129.86

132225 5-001-5-32-262 N10247696 APRIL ELEVATOR MAINT            519.46

132225 5-001-5-33-262 N10247696 APRIL ELEVATOR MAINT          1,179.86

WARRANT TOTAL          1,829.18

113766 AP 05/13/2025 148 LEAV CO LAW LIBRARY

132209 5-001-5-11-203 2025 DUES 1 ATTORNEY             10.00

WARRANT TOTAL             10.00

113767 AP 05/13/2025 2059 MIDWEST OFFICE TECHNOLOGY INC

132217 5-001-5-07-208 COPIER FOR SHERIFF FEB-MAY            446.85

WARRANT TOTAL            446.85

113768 AP 05/13/2025 103 DOLLAR GENERAL

132170 5-001-5-11-502 RESTITUTION            415.80

WARRANT TOTAL            415.80

113769 AP 05/13/2025 6575 STERICYCLE, INC

132213 5-001-5-07-359 10000809211 MEDICAL WASTE REMO            212.48

WARRANT TOTAL            212.48

113770 AP 05/13/2025 100 AMANDA RENEE BENNETT

132168 5-001-5-14-221 DIST CT VOUCHER 125             70.50

WARRANT TOTAL             70.50

113771 AP 05/13/2025 100 JENNIFER SUTTON

132169 5-001-5-14-221 DIST CT VOUCHER 125             54.40

WARRANT TOTAL             54.40

113773 AP 05/13/2025 2666 JEFF SALMON

132230 5-133-5-00-364 REISSUE 113277 REIMB SAFETY BO            165.00

WARRANT TOTAL            165.00

113774 AP 05/13/2025 2666 COLTEN THOMAS

132229 5-133-5-00-364 REISSUE 113275 REIMB. SAFETY B            165.00
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WARRANT TOTAL            165.00

113775 AP 05/13/2025 2666 RICHARD MCCAULLY

132228 5-133-5-00-203 REISSUE 113278 CDL REIMB.             49.71

WARRANT TOTAL             49.71

113776 AP 05/13/2025 2666 BRANDON MARSHALL

132227 5-133-5-00-364 REISSUE CHECK 113274 SAFETY BO            165.00

WARRANT TOTAL            165.00

113777 AP 05/13/2025 2666 DALLAS LOPEZ

132226 5-133-5-00-364 REISSUE CHECK 113276 REIM. SAF            165.00

WARRANT TOTAL            165.00

113778 AP 05/14/2025 249 ATCHISON HOSPITAL

132233 5-001-5-07-206 SHERIFF NEW EMPLOYEE TESTING            519.00

WARRANT TOTAL            519.00

113779 AP 05/14/2025 24545 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

132295 5-115-5-00-409 AUDIO INTERFACE            680.92
